
List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in Rs.)

Whether related 

party?

% of voting share in 

CoC

1 Asst. Commissioner of Customs (EPCG 

Monitoring Cell), Mumbai

MAHARASHTRA NA 13.08.2019 31,12,951                 -                                      Operational 

Claim 

-                         -                       -                              -                             -                 -                            31,12,951                   Duplication of Claims

2 Commissioner of State Tax, 

Ahmedabad

GUJARAT NA 28.08.2019 10,17,018                 3,74,000                            Operational 

Claim 

-                         -                       -                              -                             -                 -                            6,43,018                     Principal amount is partly paid to the 

extend of Rs 1,08,000 & Partly payable, 

interest & Penal waived off

as per the Scheme of  Gujarat Govt.

3 Commissioner of Customs office 

(against duty used of each class of 

licenses (3) issued), Raigarh

CHHATTISGARH Department of 

Finance

09.09.2019 1,46,34,034             -                                      Operational 

Claim 

-                         -                       -                              -                             -                 -                            1,46,34,034               Duplication of Claims

4 Commissioner of Customs office 

(against Advance authorization 

scheme), Raigarh CHHATTISGARH

Department of 

Revenue

30.08.2019 43,53,786

-                                      Operational 

Claim 

-                         -                       -                              -                             -                 -                            43,53,786                   Duplication of Claims

5 Deputy Commissioner of Customs 

(DRI)(against EPCG Licence), 

Ahmedabad GUJARAT

Central 

Government
17.10.2019 2,10,69,404

2,10,69,404                       Operational 

Claim 

-                         -                       -                              -                             -                 -                            -                               -                Claim by different departments for same 

aspects, therefore admitting the highest 

due claim

5 Total 4,41,87,193             2,14,43,404                      0 0 0 0 0 0 2,27,43,789               -                

Interim Resolution Professional / Resolution Professional : Hiten Parek  IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00309/2017-2018/10898

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, if any

Depart ment Government Identification No. Date of 

receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 

admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered 

by security 

interest

Amount covered 

by guarantee

if applicable

Name of the corporate debtor:Tiger Surgical Disposable Pvt Ltd  ; Date of commencement of CIRP: 24th July, 2020.; List of creditors as on: 10th January, 2020 .

SI.

No.

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of any 

mutual dues,

that may be set-off

Amount of claim not 

admitted


